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      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES 
 

         -----ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF VARIABLES----- 
 
 
 START END NAME DESCRIPTION 
 
          47       48   ACCDNWRK   DID ACCIDENT OCCUR AT WORK 
          35       36   AGEDIAG    AGE WHEN DIAGNOSED 
          54       56   CCCODEX    CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE - EDITED 
          20       31   CONDIDX    CONDITION ID 
          17       19   CONDN      CONDITION NUMBER 
          34       34   CONDRN     CONDITION ROUND NUMBER 
          37       38   CRND1      HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 1 
          39       40   CRND2      HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 2 
          41       41   CRND3      HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 3 
          42       43   CRND4      HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 4 
          44       45   CRND5      HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 5 
           1        5   DUID       DWELLING UNIT ID 
           9       16   DUPERSID   PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 
          67       68   ERNUM      # ER EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION 
          57       58   HHNUM      # HOME HEALTH EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION 
          49       51   ICD9CODX   ICD-9-CM CODE FOR CONDITION - EDITED 
          52       53   ICD9PROX   ICD-9-CM CODE FOR PROCEDURE - EDITED 
          46       46   INJURY     WAS CONDITION DUE TO ACCIDENT/INJURY 
          59       60   IPNUM      # INPATIENT EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION 
          64       66   OBNUM      # OFFICE-BASED EVENTS ASSOC W/ CONDITION 
          61       63   OPNUM      # OUTPATIENT EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION 
          32       33   PANEL      PANEL NUMBER 
          71       82   PERWT13F   EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2013 
           6        8   PID        PERSON NUMBER 
          69       70   RXNUM      # PRESCRIBED MEDICINES ASSOC. W/ COND. 
          87       87   VARPSU     VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2013 
          83       86   VARSTR     VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2013 
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      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES 
 

         -----POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES----- 
 
 
 START END NAME DESCRIPTION 
 
           1        5   DUID       DWELLING UNIT ID 
           6        8   PID        PERSON NUMBER 
           9       16   DUPERSID   PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 
          17       19   CONDN      CONDITION NUMBER 
          20       31   CONDIDX    CONDITION ID 
          32       33   PANEL      PANEL NUMBER 
          34       34   CONDRN     CONDITION ROUND NUMBER 
          35       36   AGEDIAG    AGE WHEN DIAGNOSED 
          37       38   CRND1      HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 1 
          39       40   CRND2      HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 2 
          41       41   CRND3      HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 3 
          42       43   CRND4      HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 4 
          44       45   CRND5      HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 5 
          46       46   INJURY     WAS CONDITION DUE TO ACCIDENT/INJURY 
          47       48   ACCDNWRK   DID ACCIDENT OCCUR AT WORK 
          49       51   ICD9CODX   ICD-9-CM CODE FOR CONDITION - EDITED 
          52       53   ICD9PROX   ICD-9-CM CODE FOR PROCEDURE - EDITED 
          54       56   CCCODEX    CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE - EDITED 
          57       58   HHNUM      # HOME HEALTH EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION 
          59       60   IPNUM      # INPATIENT EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION 
          61       63   OPNUM      # OUTPATIENT EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION 
          64       66   OBNUM      # OFFICE-BASED EVENTS ASSOC W/ CONDITION 
          67       68   ERNUM      # ER EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION 
          69       70   RXNUM      # PRESCRIBED MEDICINES ASSOC. W/ COND. 
          71       82   PERWT13F   EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2013 
          83       86   VARSTR     VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2013 
          87       87   VARPSU     VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2013 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
DUID DWELLING UNIT ID  5.0 CHAR 1 5 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F 
 
 VALID ID 123,875 1,271,279,161 
 TOTAL 123,875 1,271,279,161 
 
 
PID PERSON NUMBER  3.0 NUM 6 8 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F 
 
 VALID ID 123,875 1,271,279,161 
 TOTAL 123,875 1,271,279,161 
 
 
DUPERSID PERSON ID (DUID + PID)  8.0 CHAR 9 16 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F 
 
 VALID ID 123,875 1,271,279,161 
 TOTAL 123,875 1,271,279,161 
 
 
CONDN CONDITION NUMBER  3.0 NUM 17 19 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F 
 
 11 - 681 123,875 1,271,279,161 
 TOTAL 123,875 1,271,279,161 
 
 
CONDIDX CONDITION ID  12.0 CHAR 20 31 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F 
 
 VALID ID 123,875 1,271,279,161 
 TOTAL 123,875 1,271,279,161 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
PANEL PANEL NUMBER  2.0 NUM 32 33 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F 
 
 17 PANEL 17 64,597 669,761,996 
 18 PANEL 18 59,278 601,517,164 
 TOTAL 123,875 1,271,279,161 
 
 
CONDRN CONDITION ROUND NUMBER  1.0 NUM 34 34 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F 
 
 1 ROUND 1 43,981 459,830,878 
 2 ROUND 2 25,163 259,483,867 
 3 ROUND 3 30,601 309,537,070 
 4 ROUND 4 14,563 145,927,263 
 5 ROUND 5 9,567 96,500,083 
 TOTAL 123,875 1,271,279,161 
 
 
AGEDIAG AGE WHEN DIAGNOSED  2.0 NUM 35 36 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 85 906,026 
 -8 DK 1,106 10,364,205 
 -7 REFUSED 12 134,473 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 100,359 1,036,519,379 
 0 - 85 AGE WHEN DIAGNOSED 22,313 223,355,078 
 TOTAL 123,875 1,271,279,161 
 
 
CRND1 HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 1  2.0 NUM 37 38 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 64,597 669,761,996 
 0 NO 36,938 371,271,287 
 1 YES 22,340 230,245,878 
 TOTAL 123,875 1,271,279,161 
 
 
 



 MEPS H162 CODEBOOK PAGE:     5 
 2013 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
CRND2 HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 2  2.0 NUM 39 40 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 64,597 669,761,996 
 0 NO 25,680 256,235,428 
 1 YES 33,598 345,281,736 
 TOTAL 123,875 1,271,279,161 
 
 
CRND3 HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 3  1.0 NUM 41 41 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F 
 
 0 NO 56,973 575,977,107 
 1 YES 66,902 695,302,054 
 TOTAL 123,875 1,271,279,161 
 
 
CRND4 HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 4  2.0 NUM 42 43 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 59,278 601,517,164 
 0 NO 28,819 295,172,671 
 1 YES 35,778 374,589,326 
 TOTAL 123,875 1,271,279,161 
 
 
CRND5 HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 5  2.0 NUM 44 45 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 59,278 601,517,164 
 0 NO 34,353 349,413,300 
 1 YES 30,244 320,348,696 
 TOTAL 123,875 1,271,279,161 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
INJURY WAS CONDITION DUE TO ACCIDENT/INJURY  1.0 NUM 46 46 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F 
 
 1 YES 7,883 81,974,524 
 2 NO 115,992 1,189,304,637 
 TOTAL 123,875 1,271,279,161 
 
 
ACCDNWRK DID ACCIDENT OCCUR AT WORK  2.0 NUM 47 48 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F 
 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 68 677,713 
 -8 DK 18 137,961 
 -7 REFUSED 1 45,992 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 117,145 1,199,626,640 
 1 YES 1,550 14,766,619 
 2 NO 3,559 38,736,512 
 3 DOES NOT WORK 1,534 17,287,724 
 TOTAL 123,875 1,271,279,161 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
ICD9CODX ICD-9-CM CODE FOR CONDITION - EDITED  3.0 CHAR 49 51 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 1,624 18,483,434 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 7,573 77,509,902 
 005 - 139 4,522 49,114,037 
 140 - 239 1,592 20,822,601 
 240 - 279 10,960 112,402,776 
 280 - 289 703 5,842,797 
 290 - 319 7,714 80,467,017 
 320 - 389 6,860 72,449,404 
 390 - 459 11,216 115,582,431 
 460 - 519 19,364 185,774,455 
 520 - 579 4,662 44,082,158 
 580 - 629 3,627 37,925,960 
 630 - 677 428 4,219,162 
 680 - 709 3,279 35,762,655 
 710 - 739 14,286 152,681,786 
 740 - 759 167 1,553,860 
 760 - 779 24 287,531 
 780 - 799 11,391 108,333,778 
 800 - 999 6,691 72,938,295 
 V01 - V82 7,192 75,045,121 
 TOTAL 123,875 1,271,279,161 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
ICD9PROX ICD-9-CM CODE FOR PROCEDURE - EDITED  2.0 CHAR 52 53 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 121,146 1,239,940,297 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 24 222,013 
 00 - 05 56 539,204 
 06 - 07 26 269,003 
 08 - 16 155 1,773,982 
 18 - 20 54 588,083 
 21 - 29 766 8,000,041 
 35 - 39 98 1,061,742 
 42 - 54 259 2,962,778 
 55 - 59 43 395,982 
 60 - 64 17 167,931 
 65 - 71 108 1,228,328 
 72 - 75 36 283,389 
 76 - 84 324 4,143,909 
 85 - 86 298 4,072,929 
 87 - 99 465 5,629,549 
 TOTAL 123,875 1,271,279,161 
 
 
CCCODEX CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE - EDITED  3.0 CHAR 54 56 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F 
 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 1,624 18,483,434 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 479 4,946,466 
 002 - 064 17,991 189,482,325 
 076 - 259 95,582 973,808,468 
 650 - 670 8,199 84,558,468 
 TOTAL 123,875 1,271,279,161 
 
 
HHNUM # HOME HEALTH EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION  2.0 NUM 57 58 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F 
 
 0 121,532 1,250,728,421 
 1 - 39 2,343 20,550,740 
 TOTAL 123,875 1,271,279,161 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
IPNUM # INPATIENT EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION  2.0 NUM 59 60 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F 
 
 0 120,813 1,238,999,969 
 1 - 16 3,062 32,279,192 
 TOTAL 123,875 1,271,279,161 
 
 
OPNUM # OUTPATIENT EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION  3.0 NUM 61 63 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F 
 
 0 118,288 1,209,770,986 
 1 - 154 5,587 61,508,175 
 TOTAL 123,875 1,271,279,161 
 
 
OBNUM # OFFICE-BASED EVENTS ASSOC W/ CONDITION  3.0 NUM 64 66 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F 
 
 0 71,549 721,057,081 
 1 - 213 52,326 550,222,079 
 TOTAL 123,875 1,271,279,161 
 
 
ERNUM # ER EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION  2.0 NUM 67 68 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F 
 
 0 116,917 1,211,563,050 
 1 - 18 6,958 59,716,111 
 TOTAL 123,875 1,271,279,161 
 
 
RXNUM # PRESCRIBED MEDICINES ASSOC. W/ COND.  2.0 NUM 69 70 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F 
 
 0 61,494 632,656,226 
 1 - 42 62,381 638,622,935 
 TOTAL 123,875 1,271,279,161 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 
 
PERWT13F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2013  12.6 NUM 71 82 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED 
 
 0.000000 WEIGHT 3,336 
 554.892751 - 88242.166447 WEIGHT 120,539 
 TOTAL 123,875 
 
 
VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2013  4.0 NUM 83 86 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED 
 
 1001 - 1165 123,875 
 TOTAL 123,875 
 
 
VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2013  1.0 NUM 87 87 
 
 VALUE UNWEIGHTED 
 
 1 - 3 123,875 
 TOTAL 123,875 

 

 

 


